
JANUARY 2026

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

United States

Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675
P.O. Box 5102

Brunswick, OH 

44212

Mailing Address:

email:  mideastorder@fmmaclev.com

website:  www.fmmaclev.com

New_Price

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Percent Pounds Minimum Class PriceProducer Milk

 1,900,191,293  100.00Total Producer Milk

 14.01

 33.03

 20.73

 32.23

 266,143,951 

 627,653,414 

 393,874,008 

 612,519,920 $20.15 

 13.92 

 14.59 

 13.55 

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH) Prices and Adjustments

Statistical Uniform Price 

Statistical Uniform Price 

Class III Price 

Producer Price Differential Butterfat Price

Nonfat Solids Price

Other Solids Price

Protein Price

$1.33 

$14.59 

$15.92 

$17.92  0.9433

 0.4448

 2.1768

$1.4525 /lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Location Adjustment to Handlers

Butterfat

Skim Milk  598,575,141 

 13,944,779 

 24,927,811 

 35,682,286 

 24,681,013 

 21,810,088 

 36,426,769 

 21,648,038 

 23,631,934 

 1.4595

 0.9817

 1.4525

 2.1768

 0.4448

 1.4525

 0.9433

 36,382,140.17 

 35,029,300.17 

 35,849,171.42 

 47,476,199.53 

 31,443,775.22 

 22,292,003.33 

Product Pounds Price per cwt / lb Total  Value

 16,202,626.86 

Component Value

Class I

Butterfat

Butterfat

$110,962,144.87 

$14.97

 1.6301

$89,606,698.61 

 22,731,384.25 

Less: (1,375,937.99)

 71,411,440.34 

 53,735,778.55 

 99,527,997.81 

$335,637,361.57 
Total Classified Value

Value for 60(f) through 60(j)Add:

Other Source Receipts  13,820 

$337,307,909.59 Total Pool Value

Value of Producer Butterfat  85,201,641  1.4525

 2.1768 65,512,673 

(123,755,383.62)

 0.4448 109,843,634 

Value of Producer Protein

Value of Producer Other Solids

(317,767,115.21)

Less:

(142,607,986.55)

(48,858,448.37)

$19,540,794.38 Total PPD Value before Adjustments

(900,291.34)

Location Adjustment to ProducersAdd:

One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Producer Settlement Fund - ReserveLess:

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value  1,900,205,113 

 5,682,224.93 

 950,000.00 

$25,272,727.97 

$15.92 

$1.33 Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ Average Pool Component Tests)

 1,737,894.85 Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III and IV

SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)

(2,545,296.67)Value of Producer Somatic Cell

 0.00070

 159 

/cwtClass 1 ESL Adj

(67,346.83)

-0.17



Scott C Jones, Market Administrator
(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:

Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

JANUARY 2026

Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:

Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

Statistical

Uniform

Price

Producer

Price

DifferentialAdjustment

Zone

Differential 1/

2/

dollars per hundredweight

As Announced:

Other Zones: 3.00

3.30

3.60

3.70

0.00

(0.80)

(0.50)

(0.20)

(0.10)

 3.80  15.92  1.33 

 0.53 

 0.83 

 1.13 

 1.23 

 15.12 

 15.42 

 15.72 

 15.82 

Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area.  Outside of this area, differentials may be

above or below this range.  Differentials apply on a county basis.

1/

2/

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Butterfat 

 13,944,779 

 24,927,811 

 24,681,013 

 21,648,038 

 598,575,141 

 368,946,197 

 602,972,401 

 244,495,913 

Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids

 21,810,088 

 65,512,673 

 35,682,286 

 23,631,934 

 36,426,769 

 36,248,008 

 22,340,509 

 14,828,348 

 21,557,222 

 13,341,777 

 8,803,586 

 109,843,634  175,356,307  1,814,989,652 

 57,805,230 

 58,236,857 

Skim

 85,201,641 

Producer Milk Receipts

Selected Pool Statistics
Average test of producer receipts:

Butterfat

Protein

Other Solids

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services

per hundredweight

per hundredweight

 4.48 %

 3.45

 5.78

%

%

Pounds

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

February 17, 2026

February 17, 2026

February 17, 2026

February 17, 2026

Released: February 12, 2026

$0.030

Est Class I Percentages

Skim

Butterfat

%

%

$0.050

 33.00

 17.00

SCC  159

4.00

4.10

4.30

 1.53

 1.63

 1.83

 0.20

 0.30

 0.50

 16.12

 16.22

 16.42

Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 3.18 percent protein, and 5.79 percent other solids.


