



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

United States
Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Program

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675
email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com
website: www.fmmaclev.com

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 5102
Brunswick, OH
44212

JANUARY 2026

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

New Price

Producer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price
Class I	32.23	612,519,920	\$20.15
Class II	20.73	393,874,008	13.92
Class III	33.03	627,653,414	14.59
Class IV	14.01	266,143,951	13.55
Total Producer Milk	100.00	1,900,191,293	

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH)	Prices and Adjustments
Producer Price Differential \$1.33	Butterfat Price \$1.4525 /lb
Class III Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) \$14.59	Protein Price 2.1768 /lb
Statistical Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) \$15.92	Other Solids Price 0.4448 /lb
Statistical Uniform Price (@ Average Pool Component Tests) \$17.92	Nonfat Solids Price 0.9433 /lb
	SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells) 0.00070
	Class 1 ESL Adj -0.17/cwt

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

		Product Pounds	Price per cwt / lb	Component Value	Total Value
Class I	Skim Milk	598,575,141	\$14.97	\$89,606,698.61	
	Butterfat	13,944,779	1.6301	22,731,384.25	
Less:	Location Adjustment to Handlers			(1,375,937.99)	\$110,962,144.87
Class II	Butterfat	24,927,811	1.4595	36,382,140.17	
	Nonfat Solids	35,682,286	0.9817	35,029,300.17	71,411,440.34
Class III	Butterfat	24,681,013	1.4525	35,849,171.42	
	Protein	21,810,088	2.1768	47,476,199.53	
	Other Solids	36,426,769	0.4448	16,202,626.86	99,527,997.81
Class IV	Butterfat	21,648,038	1.4525	31,443,775.22	
	Nonfat Solids	23,631,934	0.9433	22,292,003.33	53,735,778.55
Total Classified Value					\$335,637,361.57
Add:	Value for 60(f) through 60(j)				(67,346.83)
	Other Source Receipts	13,820			
	Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III and IV				1,737,894.85
Total Pool Value					\$337,307,909.59
Less:	Value of Producer Butterfat	85,201,641	1.4525	(123,755,383.62)	
	Value of Producer Protein	65,512,673	2.1768	(142,607,986.55)	
	Value of Producer Other Solids	109,843,634	0.4448	(48,858,448.37)	
	Value of Producer Somatic Cell	159		(2,545,296.67)	(317,767,115.21)
Total PPD Value before Adjustments					\$19,540,794.38
Add:	Location Adjustment to Producers				5,682,224.93
	One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund				950,000.00
Less:	Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve				(900,291.34)
Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value					\$25,272,727.97
Producer Price Differential			\$1.33		
Statistical Uniform Price			\$15.92		

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:	JANUARY 2026
Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	February 17, 2026
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	February 17, 2026
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:	February 17, 2026
Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:	February 17, 2026

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

	Zone Differential ^{1/}	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical ^{2/} Uniform Price
dollars per hundredweight				
As Announced:	3.80	0.00	1.33	15.92
Other Zones:	3.00	(0.80)	0.53	15.12
	3.30	(0.50)	0.83	15.42
	3.60	(0.20)	1.13	15.72
	3.70	(0.10)	1.23	15.82
	4.00	0.20	1.53	16.12
	4.10	0.30	1.63	16.22
	4.30	0.50	1.83	16.42

^{1/} Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.

^{2/} Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 3.18 percent protein, and 5.79 percent other solids.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

	<u>Skim</u>	<u>Butterfat</u>	<u>Protein</u> Pounds	<u>Other Solids</u>	<u>Nonfat Solids</u>
Class I	598,575,141	13,944,779	21,557,222	36,248,008	57,805,230
Class II	368,946,197	24,927,811	13,341,777	22,340,509	35,682,286
Class III	602,972,401	24,681,013	21,810,088	36,426,769	58,236,857
Class IV	<u>244,495,913</u>	<u>21,648,038</u>	<u>8,803,586</u>	<u>14,828,348</u>	<u>23,631,934</u>
Total Producer Milk	1,814,989,652	85,201,641	65,512,673	109,843,634	175,356,307

Selected Pool Statistics

Est Class I Percentages			Average test of producer receipts:	
Skim	33.00 %		Butterfat	4.48 %
Butterfat	17.00 %		Protein	3.45 %
			Other Solids	5.78 %
			SCC	159

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration	\$0.030 per hundredweight
§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services	\$0.050 per hundredweight